
3/8/22, 4:45 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8506575 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 8506575

Procuring Entity CITY OF TANAUAN, BATANGAS

Title Supply and Delivery of Backhoe Loader to be used at City General Service Office.

Area of Delivery Batangas

Solicitation
Number:

CGT- Goods- 2022-00051

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Equipment

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 7,000,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: VINOSA LAT ROBLES
Bac Secretariat
City Government of Tanauan
Barangay Natatas, Tanauan City
Tanauan City
Batangas
Philippines 4232
63-043-7289837 Ext.1123

tanauanbacsecretariat@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 09/03/2022

Last Updated / Time 08/03/2022 16:45 PM

Closing Date / Time 29/03/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Batangas
CITY OF TANAUAN
INVITATION TO BID

Description

1) The City Government of Tanauan, through the General Fund intends to apply the sum of PHP7,000,000.00 being
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of Brand
New 4x4 Backhoe Loader to be use at the City General Service Office. Bid received in excess of the ABC Shall be
automatically rejected at bid opening.

2) The City Government of Tanauan now invites bids for Supply and Delivery of Brand New 4x4 Backhoe Loader of
the prospective bidder of all its ongoing and completed government and private contracts, including contracts
awarded but not yet started, if any, whether similar or not similar in nature and complexity to the contract to be bid,
within the relevant period. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents particularly in
Section II. Instruction to Bidders.

1 unit Brand New 4x4 BACKHOE LOADER w/ Breaker Line 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/8/22, 4:45 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8506575 2/3

and Breaker Attachment - 
Engine: Flat FPT Engine (min 96 hp @2200rpm) - 
Bore/Stroke: min. 104 x 115mm - 
Displacement: min 3.91 x 18:3.1 
Steering: Power Steering 
Transmission: Power Shuttle with 4 Forward & 4 Reverse 
Bucket Capacities: min. 1.0 cu Loader Multi Purpose & 
min .26cu Backhoe 
Straight Loader Arm, H-Type Out-Rigger 
With Return To Dig function & Self Levelling Mechanism 
Turning Radius: min 5550 without brake (outside of the bucket) 
Cabin: ROPS/FOPS 
Tire Size: Min 12.5x18 - 12 PR (Front):16.9 x 28 12PR (Rear) 
Dump & Lift Cap.min. 2,720mm & 3,420 kg 
Digging depth: min Backhoe dig depth 4,700mm ; 
Working Height 5.645 mm 
Capacities: Fuel Tank: 142 usable liters, Cooling System: 
20 ltrs, Engine oil: 11 ltrs; Hyd. Oil total system:130hrs 
Transmission oil 16 ltrs 
Hydraulics: Close center with double gear pump 
Excavator Frame: With Side Shift Function & H-Type Out-rigger 
Terms & Conditions: A. Must submit Quality Material Test 
Certificate of the under, Chassis, Boom, Arm and Bucket; 
Yield strength Min. 575Mps 
B.Must Submit proof of Country of Origin 
C. Must Submit ISO certification of the equipment offered 
After Sales Service: 
D. Must have branch in Luzon Island 
E. Brand of Equipment must be at least of 15 years in 
exixtence in the Philippines 
F. Must Submit Certification from at least two (2) 
previous client with "Very Satisfactory" rating of Performance 
delivery, aftersales, service and parts supply on the unit offered 
G. Minimum of Two (2) year warranty on Parts and Service 
H. Operator's Training for at least three (3) days 
I. Fuel type: Diesel fed 

3) Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as
the “ Government Procurement Reform Act”.

(i) Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%)
interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act
138.

4) Interested bidders may obtain further information from the City Government of Tanauan and inspect the Bidding
documents at the address given below during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

5) A complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on March 9, 2022
from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee amounting to Ten Thousand Pesos (Php10,000.00)
for the Bidding Documents in the amount based on the amount of project cost.

6) The Pre-bid conference is on 10:00 am March 17, 2022 at BAC Conference Room.

7) Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00 am March 29, 2022 All bids must be accompanied
by a bid security in any of acceptable forms in the amount.

A) Form of Security Minimum Amount in % of Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid.

1)Cash, certified check, cashier’s check, bank draft or irrevocable letter of credit. Two percent (2%)
2)Bank Guarantee two percent (2%)
3)Surety Bond five percent (5%)

Bid opening shall be on 10:00 am March 22, 2022 at BAC Conference Room. Bids will be opened in the presence of
the Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8) Pursuant to GPPB Circular 06-2005, in case the bid resulted into a tie and after determining the Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bidder (LCRB), Highest Rated Responsive Bid (HRRB), Bid Evaluation and Post-qualification the BAC
Members will convene and determine the winning bidder using the “Draw Lots” method.

9) The City Government of Tanauan reserved the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and
to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or
bidders.



3/8/22, 4:45 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8506575 3/3

10) For further information, please refer to:

BAC Secretariat
Goods & Consulting Services
3/F BAC Conference Room
New City Hall Building
Brgy. Natatas, Tanauan City
tanauanbacsecretariat@gmail.com

CASIANO M. SANIANO
BAC Vice-Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

17/03/2022 10:00:00 AM 3/F BAC Conference Room
New City Hall Building
Brgy Natatas, Tanauan, City

Created by VINOSA LAT ROBLES

Date Created 08/03/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

